Designation: B547/B547M – 02
Standard Specification for
Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Formed and Arc-Welded
Round Tube1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B547/B547M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

Point-to-Plane Technique3
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E607 Test Method for Atomic Emission Spectrometric
Analysis Aluminum Alloys by the Point to Plane Tech-
nique Nitrogen Atmosphere
E716 Practices for Sampling Aluminum and Aluminum
Alloys for Spectrochemical Analysis
E1251 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Atomic Emission Spectrometry
2.3 ANSI Standards:4
H35.1 Alloy and Temper Designation Systems for Alumi-
num
H35.1M Alloy and Temper Designation Systems for Alu-
minum [Metric]
2.4 ASME Code:
Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code; Section IX, Welding
Qualifications5
1 This specification is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee B07 on Light
Metals and Alloys and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee B07.03 on
Aluminum Alloy Wrought Products.
Current edition approved Oct. 10, 2002. Published January 2003. Originally
approved in 1971. Last previous edition approved in 2000 as B547–00. DOI:
10.1520/B0547_B0547M-02.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Withdrawn. The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced
on www.astm.org.
4 Available from American National Standards Institute (ANSI), 25 W. 43rd St.,
4th Floor, New York, NY 10036, http://www.ansi.org.
5 Available from American Society of Mechanical Engineers, 345 E. 47th St.
New York, NY 10017.
1
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information.
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM B547/B547M-02